

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-09:146 Version: 1 Name: Easement from Jonesboro Baptist Church for 5916

East Johnson Avenue

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/18/2009 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/20/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT THIS EASEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY FOR THE PURPOSE OF

MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes: Easement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Jonesboro Baptist Church.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/6/2009	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT THIS EASEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the property described as follows for the purpose of a permanent drainage easement more particularly described as follows:

A 15 FOOT DRAINAGE EASEMENT IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, JONESBORO, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE WEST 15 FEET OF LOT 1 OF "KENNETT SUBDIVISION" RECORDED IN BOOK 123 AT PAGE 90, IN THE OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK IN THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the permanent easement described above.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of October, 2009.